Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

In irrigated regions of the world, wheat crop require:

According to 1961 population census, Pakistan ranks:

How much area of Punjab province is under forests?

Black and green tea is prepared:

Till mid of 19th century, China was largest tea:

Corn oil was introduced in the world in:

Pakistan is divided, in how many administrative districts ?

Mineral oil reserves are mostly found as:

Hydro-electricity is:

Sugar-cane crop is native of:

U.S.A, France, and Japan produce world's:

For cultural, economic & industrial development and political stability of country:

When did regular rubber export started from South America-Brazl ?

Due to seasonal variation in the flow of Indus and its tributaries:

Answers Choice

A. 10 irrigations

B. 4 to 5 irrigations
C. Only 2 irrigations
D. Limited irrigations

A. First largest Islamic country
B. Second largest Islamic country
C. Fifth largest Islamic country
D. Not any prominent country

A. 3.3 million hectares
B. 5.0 million hectares
C. 10.0 million hectares
D. Very small area

A. From the leaves of the same tea
plant

. From leaves of different plants

. From leaves of two different plants
. In fact, from different plants

Exporting country
Importing country
Not exporting country
. Not importing country

1750 A.D
1850A.D
1911A.D
1950A.D

. 108 districts
. 105districts
. 110districts
. 124districts

UOow»r UOwW>» UOWwr UO0Ow

. Sedimentary rocks
Metamorphic rocks
. lgneous rocks
. Plutonic rocks

Cheapest energy resource

. Most costly energy resource
Costly energy resource
Cheap energy resource

. Indian Sub-continent
. West Indies Islands
West Africa

. Indonesia

. 50 percent nuclear power
. 30 percent nuclear power
. 25 percent nuclear power
D. 70 percent nuclear power

OWr TOWr UOWr TOWr

A. Means of transportation must be
modern and fast

B. Presence of means of transport
are not necessar

C. There is no role of means of
transportation

D. There is very nominal role of
means of transportation

A. 1750 AD

B. 1852 AD
C. 1857 AD
D. 1900 A.D

A. River transportation is very limited
B. River transportation is continued
throughout the year

C. River transportation is limited up



15

16

17

18

19

20

Colour of northwestern & western mountainous region soil is:

Due to construction of dams and canals, in rivers:

In the Earth, 99.28 percent Uranium is:

In lignite coal, carbon content may be:

In north-eastern China, Fashon coal mines are:

Rain-fed agricultural, is being done in those countries of the world, where:

to few months
D. River transportation is not
possible

B. Brown
C. Dark Brown
D. Gray

B. Transportation is easily possible

C. Transportation may be made
possible

D. Transportation cannot be made

possible

. uranium 234
. uranium 235

. uranium 250
. Only 10 percent

. Up to 25percent
. Up to 90percent

OOow>» OTOOwP

. Recent coal mines in China
. Largest coal mines in China
. Deepest coal mines in China

OOw

. Desert conditions are present
. Tundra climate is found
. Rainfall is not sufficient

oo0ow



