

## Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In irrigated regions of the world, wheat crop require:	A. 10 irrigations B. 4 to 5 irrigations C. Only 2 irrigations D. Limited irrigations
2	According to 1961 population census, Pakistan ranks:	A. First largest Islamic country B. Second largest Islamic country C. Fifth largest Islamic country D. Not any prominent country
3	How much area of Punjab province is under forests?	A. 3.3 million hectares B. 5.0 million hectares C. 10.0 million hectares D. Very small area
4	Black and green tea is prepared:	A. From the leaves of the same tea plant B. From leaves of different plants C. From leaves of two different plant D. In fact, from different plants
5	Till mid of 19th century, China was largest tea:	A. Exporting country B. Importing country C. Not exporting country D. Not importing country
6	Corn oil was introduced in the world in:	A. 1750 A.D B. 1850A.D C. 1911A.D D. 1950A.D
7	Pakistan is divided, in how many administrative districts?	A. 108 districts B. 105districts C. 110districts D. 124districts
8	Mineral oil reserves are mostly found as:	A. Sedimentary rocks B. Metamorphic rocks C. Igneous rocks D. Plutonic rocks
9	Hydro-electricity is:	A. Cheapest energy resource B. Most costly energy resource C. Costly energy resource D. Cheap energy resource
10	Sugar-cane crop is native of:	A. Indian Sub-continent B. West Indies Islands C. West Africa D. Indonesia
11	U.S.A, France, and Japan produce world's:	A. 50 percent nuclear power B. 30 percent nuclear power C. 25 percent nuclear power D. 70 percent nuclear power
12	For cultural, economic & industrial development and political stability of country:	A. Means of transportation must be modern and fast B. Presence of means of transport are not necessar C. There is no role of means of transportation D. There is very nominal role of means of transportation
13	When did regular rubber export started from South America-Brazil?	A. 1750 A.D B. 1852 A.D C. 1857 A.D D. 1900 A.D
14	Due to seasonal variation in the flow of Indus and its tributaries:	A. River transportation is very limited B. River transportation is continued throughout the year C. River transportation is limited up

		to tew montns D. River transportation is not possible
15	Colour of northwestern & western mountainous region soil is:	A. Red B. Brown C. Dark Brown D. Gray
16	Due to construction of dams and canals, in rivers:	A. Transportation is not possible     B. Transportation is easily possible     C. Transportation may be made possible     D. Transportation cannot be made possible
17	In the Earth, 99.28 percent Uranium is:	A. uranium 234 B. uranium 235 C. uranium 238 D. uranium 250
18	In lignite coal, carbon content may be:	A. Only 10 percent B. 45 - 65percent C. Up to 25percent D. Up to 90percent
19	In north-eastern China, Fashon coal mines are:	A. Oldest coal mines in China B. Recent coal mines in China C. Largest coal mines in China D. Deepest coal mines in China
20	Rain-fed agricultural, is being done in those countries of the world, where:	A. Annual rainfall is 10 to 20 inches B. Desert conditions are present C. Tundra climate is found D. Rainfall is not sufficient